
 
 
 
Request for Quotation                                                                                                  

     
COCHIN PORT TRUST 

                                     Medical Department 
         Cochin-682 003. 

                                                                                                                  Tele: 0484-2666402/2582708       
                                                                                                                              e-mail: cmo@cochinport.gov.in   

No.B1/AMC-CR system/ECG machine/2021-MED                                               Dated:20.01.2021 

 

To 

 M/s. 

 

Sirs, 

 Sealed quotations are invited from firms, who are capable to undertake the repairs 

and maintenance of the following equipments on Maintenance Contract basis for 2 years.  
 

1. Computerised Radiography System (Make: FUJIFILM) 

 (FCR CAPSULA-X 36911351 AND DRYPIX PLUS 46112133)            -  1 No.  

 

2. ECG Machine (SF714030318PA MAC600)                             -  1 No. 

                

             Any further details can be obtained from the office of the Chief Medical Officer, 

Cochin Port Trust, Cochin -3 on all working days from 20.01.2021. 

Quotations superscribing the Quotation Notice No. and date, addressed to the Chief 

Medical Officer, Cochin Port Trust, Cochin-3 should reach the Reception (in the box for 

Medical Department), Administrative Building, Cochin Port Trust, W/Island, North End, 

Cochin-682 009 on or before 12.02.2021 at 10:30A.M. Quotations received after the due 

date and time will not be accepted. Quotations will be opened on same date at 11:00A.M. in 

the chamber of the Chief Medical Officer, CoPT.  Bidders may send a letter of authorization 

with an attested specimen signature of their representative who are deputed to be present 

at the time of opening of the tender. 

 

Terms and Conditions. 

 

1. The scope of the contract comprise of Maintenance ie. Repairs, replacement of spare 

parts, accessories etc. of the above equipments for the period specified in the 

contract. 

2. The firm who undertakes the AMC will not be allowed to sublet the contract to any 

other agencies, once the contract is accepted the sole responsibility of maintenance 

of the above equipments will be with the contractor.  

3. Rate quoted should be inclusive of all kinds of taxes & duties (GST). If required, 

spare parts replacement, cost of spares and consumables will be paid as per actual.  

Rate quoted will be valid for 24 months.  The rate quoted should be firm and 

should not be linked up with any price variations clause. Hence no other charges 

apart from the quoted rate will be paid. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                             ……….2 

 

 

 



 

- 2 - 

 

 

 

4. In respect of all labourers directly or indirectly employed for the works and for the 

performance of the contractor’s part of agreement, the contractor shall ensure the 

protection of PF/Medical facilities/Insurance of the workers employed by him, at 

contractors own account, as per Govt. orders. 

5. The successful Tenderer will be required to deposit the Security Deposit of 3% of 

the total contract value including taxes & duties(GST). The Port Trust may at their 

option forfeit the security deposit of the contractor, if the contractor fails in the 

performance.  

 Security Deposit can be remitted in the following ways: 

5.1. D.D/Bankers cheque drawn in favour of FA & CAO, CoPT for 3% of the total 
contract value including taxes & duties(GST). 

5.2. Deduct 3% of the total contract value including taxes & duties(GST) from the 
first invoice amount payable to the contractor. 

6. Considering the sophisticated nature of the equipments, if it is noticed that, during 

the progress of work any defect to any equipment due to any unsound or imperfect 

work or if the work is done by unskilled workers or if any are of inferior quality, 

such defects should be rectified at contractors expenses.  In case, the contractor fails 

to do so, the Chief Medical Officer will have the right to forfeit the security deposit of 

the contractor. 

7. Cochin Port Trust reserves the right to reject part or whole of the quotation without 
assigning any reason. 

8. Payment will be made through e- payment mode.  
9. Payment conditions: 50%  after 3 months of contract period and  50% at the end of 

contract period. 
10. Disputes, if any, shall be under the jurisdiction of courts in Cochin only. 

    
                                                                                                                       

                                     Yours faithfully, 

                                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                                        Sd/- 

    

                                                                                                                              CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                        


